trade debtors, trade creditors and cash, which arise directly from its operations. It is the company’s policy not to
trade in financial instruments.

MARKET RISK

Foreign currency risk
The diamond market is predominantly priced in United States Dollars (US$) which exposes the company to the
risk that fluctuations in the ZAR/US$ exchange rates may also have an impact on the current and future earnings.
The sales price in Rand (ZAR) is determined on the date of sale, which limits the company’s exposure to foreign
currency risk subsequent to the sale of its diamond inventory.

Commodity price risk
The company’s exposure to commodity price risk is limited to future transactions of diamond sales. Diamond price
risk arises from the risk of an adverse effect on current or future earnings resulting from fluctuations in the price of
diamonds as determined by the open market trading in diamonds.

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
The company is exposed to interest rate risk on deposits held at financial institutions. These deposits are held in
current and other short term accounts on which interest is earned at variable interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis on interest rates
At 31 March 2012, if interest rates on deposits had been 1% lower with all other variables remaining constant,
the pre-tax profit for the year would have been R3 893 653 lower (2011: R4 750 386).

Conversely, if interest rates on deposits had been 1% higher with all other variables remaining constant, the pre-
tax profit for the year would have been R3 893 653 higher (2011: R4 750 386).

Carrying values Fair values

2012 2011 2012 2011

R R R R

Financial assets
Trade and other receivables  2 264 198   6 345 997   2 264 198   6 345 997
Cash and cash equivalents  341 249 779   438 111 553   341 249 779   438 111 553
Cash held in the rehabilitation trust  48 115 544   36 927 031   48 115 544   36 927 031
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  268 503 540   361 566 049   268 503 540   361 566 049

NOTES TO THE FINaNCIal STaTEMENTS

alEXkOR  |  aNNual REPORT 2012 75

NOTES TO THE FINaNCIal STaTEMENTS

OTHER FINANCIAL RISKS

Credit risk
The company’s credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions and
trade and other receivables.

•	 Trade	and	other	receivables

The company trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties. It is the company’s policy that all
customers who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to internal credit verification procedures. In
addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the company’s
exposure to bad debts is significant. The company’s maximum exposure is equal to the carrying amount of